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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

OWS ATF-9 Speed is a high-performance ATF based on the latest generation of HC- Synthetic 

and PAO Synthetic base stocks. Specially developed and formulated for maximum 

fuel efficiency for use in State-of-the-Art 9-Speed Automatic Transmissions as per 

manufacturer’s instructions.

OWS ATF-9 Speed 
Premium Automatic Transmission Fluid for  9-Speed Transmissions

Product Description:

• Smoother and quieter from our OWS synthetic additive formulation

• Excellent friction coefficient behaviour for spontaneous, stability over the entire service interval and   

   sporty shifting operations.

• Saves fuel and minimises wear.

• Best of wear protection properties for reliable operation and the longest service life.

Feature and Benefits:

Specifications :

Typical Properties:

Test Method Unit Result
Density @ 15°C

Kinematic Viscosity @40°C

Kinematic Viscosity @100°C

Viscosity Index

Flash Point, COC

Pour Point

Color

ASTM D-7042

ASTM D-7042

ASTM D-7042

ASTM D-7042

ASTM D-92 / DIN EN ISO 2592

ASTM D-97 / DIN EN ISO 3016

Visuell

0.841

30.2

6.3

160

221

-44

green

g/ml

mm2/s

mm2/s

-

°C

°C

VW/Audi G 060 162; Chysler 68157995AA; BMW 83222152426 (L12108);
Jaguar 02JDE26444; Land Rover LR023288


