TECHNICAL DATA SHEET



OWS ATF-9 Speed

Premium Automatic Transmission Fluid for 9-Speed Transmissions

Product Description:

OWS ATF-9 Speed is a high-performance ATF based on the latest generation of HC- Synthetic and PAO Synthetic base stocks. Specially developed and formulated for maximum fuel efficiency for use in State-of-the-Art 9-Speed Automatic Transmissions as per manufacturer's instructions.

Feature and Benefits:

- · Smoother and quieter from our OWS synthetic additive formulation
- Excellent friction coefficient behaviour for spontaneous, stability over the entire service interval and sporty shifting operations.
- Saves fuel and minimises wear.
- Best of wear protection properties for reliable operation and the longest service life.

Specifications :

VW/Audi G 060 162; Chysler 68157995AA; BMW 83222152426 (L12108); Jaguar 02JDE26444; Land Rover LR023288

Typical Properties:

Test	Method	Unit	Result
Density @ 15°C	ASTM D-7042	g/ml	0.841
Kinematic Viscosity @40°C	ASTM D-7042	mm²/s	30.2
Kinematic Viscosity @100°C	ASTM D-7042	mm²/s	6.3
Viscosity Index	ASTM D-7042	-	160
Flash Point, COC	ASTM D-92 / DIN EN ISO 2592	°C	221
Pour Point	ASTM D-97 / DIN EN ISO 3016	°C	-44
Color	Visuell		green

Typical properties are typical of those obtained with normal production tolerance and do no constitute a specification. All the information contained in this document is considered accurate as of date of printing and no warranty of representation, expressed or implied is made as to the accuracy of the data and information in this publication. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.